
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 124-636 Name:

Status:Type: Other Business Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/22/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/7/2024

Title: Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a First Amendment to the
Subrecipient Agreement by and between the  City of El Paso, a municipal corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and FAB LAB EL PASO, a 501(c)(3) Texas non-profit
organization for the continuation of the Additive Technician Master Badge - 3D Printing Program and
the establishment of a Digital Discovery Program and Software Development + AI Integration
Learning Pathway Program and increasing the Funding Amount by $250,011 to a total not to exceed
$550,011.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ED - Amendment to agreement Fab Lab, 2. Disclosure of Contributions, 3. CC 46 - FabLab
Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/7/2024 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts
Economic and International Development, Mirella Craigo, (915) 212-1617
Economic and International Development, Karina Brasgalla, (915) 212-0094

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

Discussion and action on a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign a First Amendment to the
Subrecipient Agreement by and between the City of El Paso, a municipal corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Texas, and FAB LAB EL PASO, a 501(c)(3) Texas non-profit organization for the
continuation of the Additive Technician Master Badge - 3D Printing Program and the establishment of a Digital
Discovery Program and Software Development + AI Integration Learning Pathway Program and increasing the
Funding Amount by $250,011 to a total not to exceed $550,011.

El Paso, TX Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

